अंचल कार्यालय, तिरुवनंतपुरम Zonal Office, Thiruvananthapuram इंडियन बैंक टावर्स, Indian Bank Towers एम जी रोड, तिरुवनंतपुरम M G Road, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 001



परिसर विभाग Premises Dept: फ़ोन Phone: 0471 2578603/05 मोबाइल Mobile :+91 9446001609

फैक्स. Fax: 0471 2578602

zothiruvananthapuram@indianbank.co.in

# **INDIAN BANK**

## **TENDER**

## **FOR**

SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 200 KVA, 11 KV/433V, 3 PHASE, 50 HZ, INDOOR DRY TYPE CAST RESIN TRANSFORMER AT INDIAN BANK KOLLAM BRANCH, CHINNAKKADA, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ZONE, KERALA

Ref:No:																
Date :																
Issued to	:															
	•••	•••	 • • •	••	 •••	 	•••	•••	••	••	 	 •	••	••	•	 •
	•••	•••	 	•••	 •••	 			••	••	 	 •			•	
	•••		 		 • • •	 				••	 					

अंचल कार्यालय, तिरुवनंतपुरम Zonal Office, Thiruvananthapuram इंडियन बैंक टावर्स, Indian Bank Towers एम जी रोड, तिरुवनंतपुरम M G Road, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 001



परिसर विभाग Premises Dept: फ़ोन Phone: 0471 2578603/ 05 मोबाइल Mobile :+91 9446001609

फैक्स. Fax: 0471 2578602

zothiruvananthapuram@indianbank.co.in

### **INDIAN BANK**

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Thiruvananthapuram invites sealed tenders from Technically well qualified and capable Vendors for the work of "SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 200 KVA, 11 KV/433V, 3 PHASE, 50 HZ, INDOOR DRY TYPE CAST RESIN TRANSFORMER AT INDIAN BANK KOLLAM BRANCH, CHINNAKKADA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ZONE, KERALA.

1.	Name of work	'Invitation of Tender for "SUPPLY, ERECTION, TESTING & COMMISSIONII 200 KVA, 11 KV/433V, 3 PHASE, 50 HZ, INDOOR DRY TYPE CAST TRANSFORMER AT INDIAN BANK KOLLAM BRANCH, CHINNAKKADA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM ZONE, KERALA.								
2.	Estimated cost of work	Rs. 6.00 to Rs.8.00 lakh.								
3.	Period of completion	90 days reckoned from the date of issue of the Work Order.								
4.	Validity of Tender	30 Days from the date of opening								
5.	Defects Liability Period	12 Months from the date of virtual completion of work								
6.	Retention Money/ Security Deposit	10% against each bill. 50% of the Security Deposit shall be returned within 15 days from the date of final payment and balance 50% after expiry of defect liability period of One Year.								
7.	Liquidated Damages	1% per week of the Contract Value subject to maximum total of 10% of final Contract value								
8.	Tender Documents	Enclosed Herewith								
9.	Cost of Tender Documents	NIL								
10.	Earnest Money Deposit	Nil								
11.	Last date of submission of Sealed tenders	30-03-2022 upto 15.00Hrs. at Indian Bank, Indian Bank Towers, Chinnakkada, Kollam.								
12.	Date of opening Tender	30-03-2022 at 15.30Hrs. at Indian Bank, Indian Bank Towers, Chinnakkada, Kollam.								

#### Note:

- 1. The bank reserves the right to reject any tender/bid without assigning any reason.
- 2. The rates quoted by the tenderer shall be based only on the specifications and conditions of the tender documents.
- 3. Bank is not liable to make any payment to tenderers for preparation to submit the tender/bid.

#### **ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER**

Indian Bank, Indian Bank Towers, Zonal Office, M G Road, Thiruvananthapuram

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer